2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 44 45 46 46 46 47 47 48 48 48 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49

CLERK'S OFFICE **APPROVED** Date: 4-22-03

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly at

the Request of the Mayor

Prepared by: Anchorage Fire Department

For reading: April 22, 2003

## ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2003- 96

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING SIXTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS (\$61,212) IN PREVIOUSLY UNAPPROPRIATED MILLER'S REACH FIRE INSURANCE RECOVERY REVENUES TO THE ANCHORAGE FIRE SERVICE AREA CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT (431) FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF FIRE AND RESCUE EQUIPMENT.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

That the sum of Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Twelve Dollars (\$61,212) in previously unappropriated Miller's Reach Fire Insurance Recovery Revenues are hereby appropriated to the Anchorage Fire Service Area Capital Improvement (431) Fund for the purchase of fire and rescue equipment.

That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval by Section 2: the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this 22 nd day of

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

**DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATION:** \$61,212

Anchorage Fire Department:

52

53 54 55



## MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

## **ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM**

No. AM 364 -2003

Meeting Date: April 22, 2003

From:

Subject:

Mayor

Appropriation of Previously Unappropriated Miller's Reach Fire Insurance

Recovery Revenues to the Anchorage Fire Service Area Capital Improvement (431)

Fund for the Purchase of Fire and Rescue Equipment.

The attached resolution appropriates Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Twelve Dollars (\$61,212) in previously unappropriated Miller's Reach insurance recovery revenues to the Anchorage Fire Service Area Capital Improvement (431) Fund for the purchase of fire and rescue equipment.

The insurance proceeds in question were identified in December, 2001 and transferred to the Miller's Reach capital improvement account following the completion of an analysis of unassigned revenues.

The corresponding detailed budget information is as follows:

## REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE INFORMATION:

Account	Name	<u>Revenue</u>	Amount
431-3573-9673	Insurance Recovery Revenues		\$61,212
Account	Name	<u>Expenditure</u>	Amount
431-3573-5401	Machinery & Equipment > \$5,000		\$61,212

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF AR 2003-96
APPROPRIATING SIXTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS (\$61,212)
IN PREVIOUSLY UNAPPROPRIATED MILLER'S REACH FIRE INSURANCE RECOVERY
REVENUES TO THE ANCHORAGE FIRE SERVICE AREA CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT (431)
FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF FIRE AND RESCUE EQUIPMENT.

Prepared by: John Fullenwider, Fire Chief

Fund Certification: Kate Giard, Chief Fiscal Officer

431-3573-9673 \$61,212 (Anchorage Fire Service Area CIP)

Concur: Harry J. Kieling, Jr., Municipal Manager Respectfully submitted, George P. Wuerch, Mayor

AR 2003- 96